
TOOWONG  HARRIERS: LITTLE ATHLETICS 2024/25 SEASON CALENDAR DRAFT  

NOTES: 
A – Meet open to Open age athletes (must be Toowong Harriers QA member) - $6/meet.  Open age compete with U15+ athletes. 
B  - Points count for Laurie Baartz (improvement) Awards 
** Intro to Little Athletics days are scheduled primarily for new athletes to try an assortment of events and for younger athletes to receive 

instruction in new events.  Purchasing of uniforms and registration queries.  
*** Further Detail on the Competitive Events (highlighted in grey) can be found on the Little Athletics Queensland website.  Competitors (U7+) 

must advise the Team Manager of nominated events (or withdrawal) by the following closing dates: 

• Regional Relays – Sat 26 October, 2024 

• Regional Championships – Sat 1 February, 2025 
TOOWONG GIFT 3,000M – SUNDAY 6 OCTOBER 

 

Date Event Times Location Notes 
Event 
Type 

Sat 17 Aug 
Registration pack and 

Uniform collection 
3pm-4pm Jack Cook Park   

Sat 24 Aug 
Intro to Little Athletics 
Registrations/Uniforms 

2pm-5pm Jack Cook Park  New athletes/parents ** 

Sat, 31 Aug Afternoon Meet 3pm-6pm Jack Cook Park  A 

Sat, 7 Sept Afternoon Meet 3pm-6pm Jack Cook Park  A 
Fri, 13 Sept Evening Meet 6pm-9pm Jack Cook Park  A 

SCHOOL HOLIDAYS (Sat, 14 Sept – 29 Sept) 

Sat, 5 Oct Afternoon Meet 3pm-6pm Jack Cook Park  AB 

Fri, 11 Oct Evening Meet 6pm-9pm Jack Cook Park  AB 

Sat, 19 Oct Afternoon Meet 3pm-6pm Jack Cook Park  AB 

Fri, 25 Oct Evening Meet 6pm-9pm Jack Cook Park  AB 

Sat, 26 Oct Coles Summer Carnival 8am-5pm 
State Athletics 

(Nathan) 
U7 +, Register via 

Results HQ 
 

Sat, 2 Nov Afternoon Meet 3pm-6pm Jack Cook Park  AB 

Fri, 8 Nov Relay Training Evening 6pm-8pm Jack Cook Park   

Sun, 10 Nov Regional Relay Day  8am – 3:30pm 
UQ 

(St Lucia) 
U7+ Registration incl.  

Fri, 15 Nov Evening Meet 6pm-9pm Jack Cook Park  AB 

Sat, 23 Nov Afternoon Meet 3pm-6pm Jack Cook Park  AB 

Sat, 30 Nov State Relay Champs 8am-5pm 
State Athletics 

(Nathan) 
U9+, Qualify at 

Regionals 
 

Sat, 7 Dec Twilight Meet 4pm-7pm Jack Cook Park  AB 

Fri, 13 Dec Evening Meet 6pm-9pm Jack Cook Park Christmas Party  

SCHOOL HOLIDAYS (Sat, 14 Dec – Mon, 27 Jan) 

Fri, 24 Jan Evening Meet 6pm-9pm    

Sat, 1 Feb Western Suburb Games 3pm-6pm Jack Cook Park  AB 
Sat, 8 Feb 

Regional Championships  
8am – 4:30pm UQ 

(St Lucia) 
U7+ Registration incl.  

Sun, 9 Feb 8am – 4:30pm 

Fri, 14 Feb Evening Meet 6pm-9pm Jack Cook Park  AB 

Sat, 22 Feb Centre Championships 1 3pm-6pm Jack Cook Park  AB 

Fri, 28 Feb Centre Championships 2 6pm-9pm Jack Cook Park  A 

Sat, 1 Mar McDonalds Combined 
Event 

8:20am – 4:30pm 
State Athletics 

(Nathan) 
U7+ multi event, 
Register via Results HQ 

 

Sun, 2 Mar  
Fri, 7 Mar Centre Championships 3 6pm-9pm Jack Cook Park  A 

Sat, 15 Mar Afternoon Meet 3pm-6pm Jack Cook Park  A 

Fri, 21 Mar 

State Championships 

3:30pm-9pm 

QSAC (Nathan) 
U9+, Qualify at 

Regionals  
 Sat, 22 Mar 8:30am-7:30pm 

Sun, 23 Mar 8:30am-4:30pm 

Sun, 30 Mar 
TBC 

Awards Presentation / 
Committee Nom’s 

3pm-5pm Jack Cook Park   


